File Number

0000116519

0000116477

0000116508

0000116474

0000116512

0000116497

0000116521

0000116522

Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover
Minor

Modification

Extension
of CP

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Service

FS

FX

FX

FX

FM

DTV

FS

FX

Call Sign

KVLX

W293DG

W300DF

W237FA

KAYW

WHRO-
TV

KTGV

K244AH

Facility ID  Station Type

72718 Main
200712

138845

202373

84266 Main
25932 Auxiliary
57504 Main
49192 Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200626-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 06/26/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

103.9

106.5

107.9

95.3

98.1

31

106.3

96.7

City, State

FRANKLIN, TX

SPRINGFIELD,
KY

NORTH MIAMI
BEACH, FL

NASHUA, NH

MEEKER, CO

HAMPTON-
NORFOLK, VA

ORACLE, AZ

UKIAH, CA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA
FOUNDATION

CHOICE RADIO
CENTRAL
CORPORATION

ALLIANCE
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

BARTIS
BROADCASTING, LLC

WESTERN SLOPE
COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.
C.

HAMPTON ROADS
EDUCATIONAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOC., INC.

Bustos Media Holdings,
LLC

JAVIER HENDERSON

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000116481

0000111981

0000116304

0000116511

0000116524

0000116498

0000116484

0000116487

Purpose

Extension
of CP

Minor

Modification
Amendment
Amendment

Extension
of CP

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

DTV

FX

DTV

DTV

FL

DCA

FL

FM

Call Sign

WGNT

K227CO

WNPT

WCFE-
TV

WCFI-LP

WGTB-
CD

WNOA-
LP

WKTL

Facility ID  Station Type

9762 Main
143532
41398 Main
46755 Main
193932
70097 Main
192253
4267 Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200626-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 06/26/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

50

93.3

36

96.1

28

103.9

90.7

City, State

PORTSMOUTH
, VA

LOGAN, UT

NASHVILLE, TN

PLATTSBURGH
, NY

CUYAHOGA
FALLS, OH

CHARLOTTE,
NC

MARQUETTE,
MI

STRUTHERS,
OH

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

Scripps Broadcasting
Holdings LLC

FRANDSEN MEDIA
GROUP, LLC

NASHVILLE PUBLIC
TELEVISION, INC.

MOUNTAIN LAKE
PUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COUNCIL

CITY OF CUYAHOGA
FALLS

VICTORY CHRISTIAN
CENTER, INC.

CLAVES REGNI
MINISTRIES, INC. DBA
NORTHERN APOSTLE
RADIO

BOARD OF EDUCATION
STRUTHERS OHIO CITY
SCHOOLS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

06/24/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
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News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000116480  Extension DTV WTKR 47401 Main 40 NORFOLK, VA SCRIPPS 06/24/2020  Accepted
of CP BROADCASTING For Filing

HOLDINGS LLC
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