Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116519	License To Cover	FS	KVLX	72718	Main	103.9	FRANKLIN, TX	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116477	Minor Modification	FX	W293DG	200712		106.5	SPRINGFIELD, KY	CHOICE RADIO CENTRAL CORPORATION	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116508	License To Cover	FX	W300DF	138845		107.9	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL	ALLIANCE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116474	License To Cover	FX	W237FA	202373		95.3	NASHUA, NH	BARTIS BROADCASTING, LLC	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116512	Minor Modification	FM	KAYW	84266	Main	98.1	MEEKER, CO	WESTERN SLOPE COMMUNICATIONS, L.L. C.	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116497	Extension of CP	DTV	WHRO- TV	25932	Auxiliary	31	HAMPTON- NORFOLK, VA	HAMPTON ROADS EDUCATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOC., INC.	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116521	License To Cover	FS	KTGV	57504	Main	106.3	ORACLE, AZ	Bustos Media Holdings, LLC	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116522	Minor Modification	FX	K244AH	49192	Main	96.7	UKIAH, CA	JAVIER HENDERSON	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116481	Extension of CP	DTV	WGNT	9762	Main	50	PORTSMOUTH , VA	Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000111981	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K227CO	143532		93.3	LOGAN, UT	FRANDSEN MEDIA GROUP, LLC	06/24/2020	Received
0000116304	Amendment	DTV	WNPT	41398	Main	8	NASHVILLE, TN	NASHVILLE PUBLIC TELEVISION, INC.	06/24/2020	Received
0000116511	Extension of CP	DTV	WCFE- TV	46755	Main	36	PLATTSBURGH , NY	MOUNTAIN LAKE PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COUNCIL	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116524	Renewal of License	FL	WCFI-LP	193932		96.1	CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH	CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116498	Renewal of License	DCA	WGTB- CD	70097	Main	28	CHARLOTTE, NC	VICTORY CHRISTIAN CENTER, INC.	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116484	Minor Modification	FL	WNOA- LP	192253		103.9	MARQUETTE, MI	CLAVES REGNI MINISTRIES, INC. DBA NORTHERN APOSTLE RADIO	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000116487	Renewal of License	FM	WKTL	4267	Main	90.7	STRUTHERS, OH	BOARD OF EDUCATION STRUTHERS OHIO CITY SCHOOLS	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116480	Extension of CP	DTV	WTKR	47401	Main	40	NORFOLK, VA	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	06/24/2020	Accepted For Filing